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BEFORE THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION  
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  

 
In re the Certification of  
 
KELLY CAMDEN 
 

     Respondent. 

NO. R22-181 
 
STATEMENT OF CHARGES 
 

On or around June 1, 2022, KELLY CAMDEN, a certified corrections officer with 

the Yakima County Department of Corrections (YCDOC), used force that could 

reasonably be expected to cause physical injury, and the use of force violated the law 

and/or policy of CAMDEN’S employer. This misconduct subjects CAMDEN’S 

corrections officer certification to discipline under RCW 43.101.105(3)(e). The 

circumstances are as follows:  

Count I 

On or around June 1, 2022, CAMDEN used force on an inmate that could 

reasonably be expected to cause physical injury and violated the policy of the YCDOC 

and/or the law. Specifically, CAMDEN’S conduct (1) violated the YCDOC’s Employee 

Standards of Conduct provision governing the use of force and/or (2) constituted an 

impermissible use of force in violation of RCW 10.120.020. CAMDEN’S corrections 

officer certification is subject to discipline under RCW 43.101.105(3)(e).  

DATED this ___ day of April 2025 
 
    
_____________________________________________ 
KIMBERLY A. BLISS  
Assistant Director, Certification 
Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission 
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